Licensee shall pay to Licensor for use of the Licensed Fibers a license fee based 

upon fiber miles per year, to be invoiced monthly following the Acceptance Date, together 

with initial non-recurring fees as shown on Exhibit E, subject to escalation as provided 

below.   

4.1.1 The initial annual fee shall be $69,111.00 (sixty-nine thousand one hundred eleven 

dollars and no cents).  Licensor shall invoice Licensee as soon as practicable after the 

Acceptance Date. Payment shall be made within thirty (30) days of the date of the 

invoice.  

4.1.2 The annual fee for the Licensed Fibers will escalate based on the Denver-Aurora-